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Johnson, Krista

From: Vandenberg, Courtney
Sent: Monday, March 7, 2022 6:43 PM
To: BCC Agenda Comments
Subject: FW: March 8, 2022 Commission Meeting-Agenda Items 14 and 15  *Commissioners-please do not 

reply*

 

From: Long, Janet C <JanetCLong@co.pinellas.fl.us>  
Sent: Monday, March 7, 2022 5:46 PM 
To: Justice, Charlie <cjustice@co.pinellas.fl.us>; Eggers, Dave <deggers@co.pinellas.fl.us>; Robinson‐Flowers, Rene 
<rflowers@co.pinellas.fl.us>; Gerard, Pat <pgerard@co.pinellas.fl.us>; Peters, Kathleen <kpeters@pinellascounty.org>; 
Seel, Karen <kseel@co.pinellas.fl.us> 
Subject: March 8, 2022 Commission Meeting‐Agenda Items 14 and 15 *Commissioners‐please do not reply* 
 

*COMMISSIONERS- DO NOT REPLY* 
 
Re: File	#22‐0351A	
Item	#14.										Title:											Ranking	of	firms	and	agreement	with	Creative	Contractors,	Inc.	for	
construction	manager	at	risk	services	(Phase	One)	pertaining	to	the	Jail	Security	and	Entry	Center	
project.	(Companion	to	Agenda	Item	No.15)	
	
File	#0352A	
Item	#	15.					Title:		Ranking	of	firms	and	agreement	with	Williamson	Dacar	Associates,	Inc.	for	
design	services	pertaining	to	the	Jail	Security	Entry	Center	project.	(Companion	to	Agenda	Item	
No.	14)	

 
**Good Evening Chair Justice and Commissioners:  
 
In light of my absence at the March 8, 2022  Board Meeting, please let this
correspondence memorialize my full and complete support for the Jail Security
and Entry Center project (Agenda Items 14 and 15) after my recent tour of the
Pinellas County Jail Campus with Captain Adam Kinzel and Lieutenant Rusty
Roberts of the Pinellas County Sherriff’s Office along with Joe Lauro, Pinellas
County (PC) Director of Administrative Services and Derrick Weaver, Division
Manager PC Building Design and Construction.  
 
Again, please let the record reflect that this project has my full support. 
	
Thank you for your attention to the foregoing.   
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Janet C. Long, Vice Chair  
Pinellas Board of County Commissioners  
**Dictated by Commissioner Long and transmitted by the undersigned to avoid 
delay in delivery 
 
 
Cassandra Hadad 
Executive Aide to Janet C. Long, Vice Chair 
Pinellas-Board of County Commissioners  
315 Court Street  
Clearwater, Florida 33756 
Email: chadad@pinellascounty.org  
Telephone: 727-464-3365 
 
 
Follow Pinellas County:  

 
www.pinellascounty.org 
All government correspondence is subject to the public records law. 
 
 
 
 


